Date: 12/04/21
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 804

12/04/21 at Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL

Site: Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL
Referees: Donta Carter, R.B. ClyburnDonta, Coy Gammon

South Alabama 74

South Alabama (8-2,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Jacksonville St. (3-4,0-0 ASUN)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Alabama 28 46 74
Jacksonville St. 27 37 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Manning, Jr.,Charles * 27 8-12 1-1 5-5 0-4 4 4 2 5 1 1 22
13 Franklin,Javon * 30 7-10 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 4 2 1 15
12  Anderson,Alex * 32 6-9 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 3 2 2 0 2 13
22 Chandler,Jay Jay * 37 2-8 0-2 8-8 1-6 7 1 1 4 0 1 12
04  Goncalves,Kayo * 31 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 8
10 Smith,Diante 33 0-5 0-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 2
20 Kearing,Marshall 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
01 Thomas,Lance 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-52 3-13 17-19 8-26 34 16 8 16 3 7 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 2-5 40.00 % 16-17 94.12 %
Total 27-52 51.9% 3-13 23.1% 17-19 89.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O
Jacksonville St. 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Adams,Darian * 30 6-16 3-9 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 17
11 Henry,Kayne * 32 3-9 0-3 5-6 5-1 6 2 2 1 0 0o 11
50 Huffman,Brandon * 26 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 1 0 9
22  Gibbs,Jalen * 33 2-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 6 0 2 6
00 Finch,Jalen * 32 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 5 2 0 0 3
01 King,Demaree 23 4-9 4-8 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 12
10 Perdue,Juwan 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
03 Zeliznak,Maros 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13  Pal,Jay 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Byrd,Caleb 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 9-25 9-13 9-18 27 19 13 15 1 4 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-22 40.91 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 6-18 33.33 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 23-56 41.1 % 9-25 36.0 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.

STEAL by FRANKLIN,JAVON
MISS JUMPER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
GOOD JUMPER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

TURNOVER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

STEAL by ANDERSON,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAVON
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JAVON
ASSIST by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE

STEAL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

FOUL by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAVON
SUB OUT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by KEARING,MARSHALL

19:39
19:39
19:11
18:58
18:50
18:43
18:18
18:00
17:34
17:22
16:59
16:59
16:54
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:37
16:17

16:02
15:49
15:29
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:03
15:03
15:03
14:51
14:19

13:57

13:51

12:50

2-0

4-0
4-3

6-3

6-5

8-5

8-7

8-10

10-10

10-12

10-14

V2

V 4
Vi

V3

Vi

V3

Vi

H2

H2

H 4

TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,KAYNE
TURNOVER by HENRY,KAYNE

FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,JALEN

ASSIST by HENRY,KAYNE

TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB IN by PERDUE,JUWAN
GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,JUWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by PERDUE,JUWAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FINCH,JALEN

FOUL by FINCH,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERDUE,JUWAN

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by KING,DEMAREE

SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

GOOD LAYUP by ZELIZNAK,MAROS(in the paint)
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN



MISS JUMPER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DIANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS FT by ANDERSON,ALEX

STEAL by ANDERSON,ALEX
GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

STEAL by KEARING,MARSHALL
GOOD 3PTR by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by KEARING,MARSHALL
GOOD LAYUP by KEARING,MARSHALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO

SUB OUT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

SUB IN by THOMAS,LANCE

SUB IN by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEARING,MARSHALL
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAVON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LANCE

BLOCK by FRANKLIN,JAVON

BLOCK by FRANKLIN,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
FOUL by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
TURNOVER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAVON

12-14

13-14

15-14

18-14

20-14

22-14

H2

H1

Vi

V 4

V 6

V 8

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,JALEN
TURNOVER by ADAMS,DARIAN
FOUL by PERDUE,JUWAN

MISS 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE

FOUL by PERDUE,JUWAN

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JUWAN
SUB IN by PAL,JAY

REBOUND DEF by KING,DEMAREE

TURNOVER by KING,DEMAREE

TURNOVER by FINCH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN

TURNOVER by PAL,JAY

SUB OUT by FINCH,JALEN

SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIAN
SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE

SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KING,DEMAREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,DEMAREE
SUB IN by FINCH,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,JALEN(in the paint)



07:08 MISS FT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,LANCE 07:08
SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO 07:08
07:08 22-15 V7 GOOD FT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
GOOD DUNK by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint) 06:54 24-15 V9
FOUL by SMITH,DIANTE 06:28
06:28 MISS FT by FINCH,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE 06:28
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX 06:28
06:28 24-16 V8 GOOD FT by FINCH,JALEN
TURNOVER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 06:03
FOUL by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by PAL,JAY
05:47 SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIAN
SUB OUT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 05:47
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE 05:47
FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX 05:40

05:40 24-17 V7 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DARIAN
05:40 24-18 V6 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DARIAN

05:40 SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN
05:40 SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB
TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY 05:32
05:32 STEAL by BYRD,CALEB
05:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:00 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
05:00 SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
04:53 FOUL by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
GOOD DUNK by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint) 04:33 26-18 V8
ASSIST by GONCALVES,KAYO =
04:20 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAVON =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE 04:14
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE 04:08
= REBOUND DEF by FINCH,JALEN
03:55 MISS JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE =
MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO 03:31

= REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIAN
03:10 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE

FOUL by GONCALVES,KAYO 03:07

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
03:07 SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB
03:07 SUB IN by GIBBS,JALEN
03:07 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

03:07 26-19 V7 GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE
03:07 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JAVON 02:35

02:35 STEAL by ADAMS,DARIAN

02:06 26-22 V4 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIAN

01:39 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO --

01:27 FOUL by ADAMS,DARIAN
GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY 01:22 28-22 V6

00:57 28-24 V4 GOOD DUNK by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN



MISS 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO 00:46
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JAVON --

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JAVON 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
00:39 SUB IN by PAL,JAY
SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO 00:39
SUB IN by THOMAS,LANCE 00:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
00:22 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY -
TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY 00:03
00:03 STEAL by GIBBS,JALEN

00:00 28-27 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,JALEN(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
20:00 SUB OUT by PAL,JAY
20:00 SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,LANCE 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE 20:00
SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO 20:00
SUB IN by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 20:00
FOUL by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 19:52
SUB OUT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES 19:52
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE 19:52
19:31 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO 19:19 31-27 V4
ASSIST by FRANKLIN,JAVON --

19:03 MISS LAYUP by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY -
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint) 18:55
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX -
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint) 18:50 33-27 V6
18:20 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAVON =
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX 18:09
FOUL by GONCALVES,KAYO 18:00
18:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIAN
18:00 SUB IN by KING,DEMAREE
17:51 TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
STEAL by SMITH,DIANTE 17:51
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX (fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:45 35-27 V8
17:22 MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE
17:17 MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY -
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JAVON 17:09
- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN
16:59 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE
- REBOUND OFF by KING,DEMAREE
16:54 MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,JALEN

- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE
16:50 35-29 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,JAY JAY 16:32
= REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JALEN
16:24 MISS 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE 16:10
= REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAVON

SUB IN by KEARING,MARSHALL

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

FOUL by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by GONCALVES,KAYO
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEARING,MARSHALL
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAVON
GOOD DUNK by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

STEAL by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,DIANTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAVON

SUB OUT by SMITH,DIANTE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by GONCALVES,KAYO
ASSIST by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

MISS DUNK by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

35-31

37-31
37-34

37-35

39-35

41-35

42-35

44-35

46-35
46-38

48-38

48-39

48-40

51-40

51-42

51-45

V 4

V 6
V3

V2

V 4

V 6

V7

V9

V1l
V 8

V 10

V9

V 8

V1l

V9

V 6

GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by PERDUE,JUWAN

GOOD 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE
ASSIST by GIBBS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE

GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE

MISS FT by HENRY,KAYNE

FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

FOUL by KING,DEMAREE
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JUWAN
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by FINCH,JALEN

SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIAN

GOOD 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE

ASSIST by GIBBS,JALEN

GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE

GOOD FT by HENRY,KAYNE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE

ASSIST by ADAMS,DARIAN

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON



TURNOVER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB IN by SMITH,DIANTE
FOUL by GONCALVES,KAYO
SUB OUT by GONCALVES,KAYO
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAVON
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,JAY JAY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAVON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
FOUL by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JAVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JAVON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DIANTE
FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE
TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
FOUL by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
TURNOVER by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

51-47
53-47
53-50

55-50

56-50

56-52

57-52

57-55

V 4
V 6
V3

V5

V 6

V 4

V5

V2

SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN
ASSIST by HENRY,KAYNE

FOUL by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

GOOD DUNK by HUFFMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,DEMAREE

FOUL by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

REBOUND DEF by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

MISS FT by KING,DEMAREE

SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
SUB IN by FINCH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,KAYNE
MISS 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIAN
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,KAYNE

FOUL by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB OUT by HENRY,KAYNE
SUB IN by ZELIZNAK,MAROS

SUB OUT by ZELIZNAK,MAROS
SUB IN by PERDUE,JUWAN
MISS LAYUP by PERDUE,JUWAN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAVON
SUB IN by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
BLOCK by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by GONCALVES,KAYO

REBOUND DEF by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
TURNOVER by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,JAY JAY

GOOD FT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES
GOOD FT by MANNING, JR.,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DIANTE

GOOD FT by SMITH,DIANTE
GOOD FT by SMITH,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

04:02
04:02
04:02
03:43

03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:04

03:04
02:29
02:21

01:53
01:53
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:33

01:32
01:32
01:32
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:13
01:12
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:52
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:36

00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18

00:13
00:13
00:13
00:08

59-55

60-55

62-55

63-55
64-55

64-57

65-57
66-57
66-59

67-59
68-59
68-61

69-61
70-61
70-64

71-64
72-64

73-64
74-64

V 4

V5

V7

V 8
V9

V7

V 8
V9
V7

V 8
V9
V7

V 8
V9
V 6

V7
V 8

V9
V 10

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,JALEN

FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
SUB OUT by PERDUE,JUWAN
SUB IN by HENRY,KAYNE

MISS 3PTR by KING,DEMAREE

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)

STEAL by GIBBS,JALEN
FOUL by GIBBS,JALEN
TURNOVER by GIBBS,JALEN
SUB OUT by KING,DEMAREE
SUB IN by PERDUE,JUWAN
FOUL by FINCH,JALEN

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JUWAN

SUB IN by KING,DEMAREE

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,KAYNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,DARIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,DEMAREE

SUB IN by PERDUE,JUWAN

FOUL by FINCH,JALEN

SUB OUT by PERDUE,JUWAN

SUB IN by KING,DEMAREE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by KING,DEMAREE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by GIBBS,JALEN

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB
FOUL by FINCH,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN
FOUL by BYRD,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN

FOUL by HENRY,KAYNE

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIAN



